
COUNCIL WORKSESSION 6 P.M. RE: BUDGETS 
REGULAR WASECA CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2020 7 p.m.  
AGENDA 

1 CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 

2 MOMENT OF SILENCE/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

3 APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

4 PUBLIC COMMENT 

Those wishing to speak must state their name and address for the record after they announce their 
name and address over the phone or the City Manager reads a Resident Request Form. Each person 
will have three (3) minutes to make his/her remarks. Speakers will address all comments to the City 
Council as a whole and not one individual councilmember. The Council may not take action on an item 
presented during the Public Comment period. When appropriate, the Council may refer inquiries and 
items brought up during the Public Comment period to the City Manager for follow up. 

5 REQUESTS AND PRESENTATIONS 

6 CONSENT AGENDA 

A. Minutes –Regular City Council Meeting & Work Session December 1, 2020 
B. Payroll & Expenditures  
C. Approval of Contract Payments 
D. Approval of Wetland Permit Application 
E. RCCA: Authorizing Stantec for I & I Design Plans 
F. Resolution 20-67: Electric Rates 
G. Resolution 20-68: Budget Amendment  
H. Authorizing Final Payment for Phase I of South State Street Water Main Project 
I. Resolution 20-65: Authorizing Stantec for Design Services on South State Street Phase II 

Water Main Project 
J. Resolution 20-69: Establishing Polling Locations 

7 ACTION AGENDA 

A.  Adopting the 2021 General Fund & Utility Budgets 
- Resolution 20-61-: Adopting the 2021 Levy 
- Resolution 20-62: Adopting 2021 Annual City Budget 

B.    Resolution 20-63: Adopting 2021 EDA Levy 
C.    Resolution 20-64: Authorizing Construction Services with Stantec for TH 13 Safe Routes to 

School & Trail Improvements Project 

D.    LBAE Board of Review Discussion 
E.    RCCA: Vision 2030 Funding Request
F.    City Manager Employment Agreement

8 REPORTS 

A. City Manager’s Report 

PUBLIC ACCESS INSTRUCTIONS 
Dial: 1-929-436-2866 

Meeting I.D: 958 5601 9571 
Passcode: 973699 



B. Commission Reports 

9 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

        10  ADJOURNMENT 





MINUTES 
REGULAR WASECA CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2020 

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 

1 The regular Waseca City Council meeting was called to order by Mayor Roy Srp at 7:00 p.m.  The 
meeting was held virtually, due to COVID-19. 

Councilmembers Present: Mayor Roy Srp  
Daren Arndt Les Tlougan 
Jeremy Conrath  Mark Christiansen 
Allan Rose 

Councilmembers Absent: Larry Johnson 

Staff Present: Lee Mattson, City Manager 
Mike Anderson, Assistant to the City Manager 
Alicia Fischer, Finance Director 
Nate Willey, City Engineer  

Others Present: Brian Weller, Resident 
Michelle Oswald, Resident 

MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

2 A moment of silence was observed. The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag was recited. 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

3 It was moved by Arndt, seconded by Rose to approve the agenda as presented.  Roll call 6-0. 
Motion carried. 

Truth in Taxation Meeting 

4 The City Manager presented information to the Council and the Public regarding the 2021 

budget process, the work sessions with Council, the comparison to other comparable Cities, and 

the Council recommended 3% levy increase for 2021. The final levy will be up for approval at the 

December 15, 2020 meeting. 

The hearing opened at 7:26 a.m. 

Residents Brian Weller and Michelle Oswald approached the Council with comments and 

concerns. The Council answered questions and took no further action. 

The hearing closed at 7:46 p.m. 
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        PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

5A None 
 

REQUESTS AND PRESENTATIONS 
 

5B Paul Snook introduced himself to the Council and they welcomed him to the City of Waseca. 
 

CONSENT AGENDA 
 
6 Councilmember Conrath noticed there was an error on item 6G. Staff informed Council that the 

meeting date will be changed to Tuesday, November 2. It was moved by Arndt, seconded by 

Conrath to approve the Consent Agenda as amended. Roll call 6-0, motion carried. 

A. Minutes – November 17, 2020 Regular Meeting & Work Sessions November 12,17 
B. Payroll & Expenditures  
C. Approval of Contract Payment 
D. RCCA: TLCF Final Payment – Dugouts 
E. RCCA: Engineering Work for South State Street Water Main Project 
F. RCCA Designating 2021 Official City Newspaper 
G. RCCA: Approving 2021 Meeting Dates 
H. Accepting Sophia Hoiseth’s Planning Commission Application 

 
ACTION AGENDA 

 
7  A.  RCCA: Wetland Replacement Credit Program 

City Engineer Willey informed Council that there was wetland disturbance during the 

construction of the NE Trail Bridge and path, which credits are needed to be purchased 

from the State or the replacement of the wetland needed to be completed. The City 

decided to pay for the credits in the amount just over $22,000. 

A motion was made by Rose, seconded by Arndt to approve the payment request. Roll 

call 6-0, motion carried. 

 B. RCCA: Personnel Policy 

The City Manager and Human Resources Technician explained to Council that Staff had 

been working on updating a sixteen year old Personnel Policy. It has been reviewed by 

Directors and by the City Attorney and is now ready for Council approval.  

A motion was made by Arndt, seconded by Rose to approve the Personnel Policy. The 

Mayor and Council applauded Kristy Larson and Staff for their hard work on this much 

needed update. Roll call 6-0, motion carried. 

REPORTS 
 
8 A. City Manager’s Report  

• There is a water main break on North State Street at the 800 block. It will be fixed      
 this Wednesday  

• The City Buildings are closed to the Public until further notice 

• There has been an increase in COVID-19 cases in Waseca County 



B. Commission Reports 

• None

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

9 Srp – Read letters from Coach Tink Larson and Mary Williams of the Marching Classic thanking 
the City Council for approving their CARES Act funding. 

10 CLOSED SESSION PER M.S. 13D.05, Subdvs. 1(d), 3(a) Individual Performance Evaluation re: 
City Manager : The Mayor summarized the closed session stating that the Council was 
satisfied with the performance of the City Manager.

ADJOURNMENT 

11 There being no further business to be brought before the Council, it was moved by Christiansen, 

seconded by Arndt, to adjourn the meeting at 8:29 p.m.; Roll call, 6-0.  Motion carried. 

_____________________________________ 
R. D. SRP 
MAYOR 

_________________________________ 
MIKE ANDERSON 
ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER 



MINUTES 
CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION 
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2020 

The work session began at 6:00 p.m. virtually.  

Councilmembers present: Roy Srp  
Mark Christiansen 
Jeremy Conrath  Les Tlougan 
Daren Arndt Allan Rose 

Staff present: Lee Mattson, City Manager 
Mike Anderson, Assistant to the City Manager 
Alicia Fischer, Finance Director 
Nate Willey, City Engineer  

Budget Work Session 

The Work Session began at 6:00 P.M. 

Finance Director Fischer presented information on the following Utility Funds: 

Electric Utility Fund CIP 

The discussion included funding options to increase revenue funding for the next five years. The current 
rates will not reach the amount needed for projects.  

The City Council discussed some revenue scenarios and asked for more information at an upcoming 
Council Work Session.  

There being no further discussion and no action taken, the work session ended at 6:27 p.m. 

________________________________________ 
R. D. SRP 
MAYOR 

___________________________________ 
MIKE ANDERSON 
ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER 



LIST OF EXPENDITURES

================================================================================================================

City Council 0.00

Streets 25,445.04

Parks 10,135.86

Wastewater 8,587.30

Utility Administration 4,834.63

Utility Billing 8,058.05

Electric  14,513.00

Water 6,427.91

Building and Code Compliance 2,673.53

Police 69,377.55

Administration 7,415.51

Community Aides 566.00

Fire 9,359.20

Paid On Call Fire Department 2,826.68

Election Judges 0.00

PEG 0.00

Finance 7,913.55

Connections 2,139.68

Community Development 5,540.26

Engineering 15,102.00

Recreation 1,954.58

Econ Development 6,021.55

Total Gross Payroll 208,891.88     

*Less- Payroll Deductions (72,809.54)      

Net Payroll Cost 136,082.34$    

*These costs are included in Accounts Payable totals below

Accounts Payable

Expenditures dated:

November 26, 2020-December 10, 2020

Includes check #'s 156089-156165

Bank ACH Withdrawals……………………………………...……………………..…………932,592.17          

        GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,068,674.51$  

December 15, 2020
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CITY OF WASECA Check Register - Council Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 11/26/2020 - 12/10/2020 Dec 10, 2020  03:51PM

Check Check Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount

General Fund

12/03/2020 122005 ACH Internal Revenue Service FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21701-0000 19,264.93 M

          Total 101217010000: 19,264.93

12/03/2020 122001 MN Department of Revenue STATE WITHHOLDING TAX  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21702-0000 8,690.96 M

          Total 101217020000: 8,690.96

12/03/2020 122005 ACH Internal Revenue Service SOCIAL SECURITY  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21703-0000 7,990.90 M

12/03/2020 122005 ACH Internal Revenue Service SOCIAL SECURITY  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21703-0000 7,961.44 M

          Total 101217030000: 15,952.34

12/03/2020 122002 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORD Emplr 1%  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21704-0000 1,308.67 M

12/03/2020 122002 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORDINATED Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/20 101-21704-0000 8,506.24 M

12/03/2020 122002 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA POLICE Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21704-0000 8,608.81 M

12/03/2020 122002 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORDINATED Employer  Pay Period: 11/29/20 101-21704-0000 8,506.24 M

12/03/2020 122002 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA POLICE Employer  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21704-0000 12,913.21 M

          Total 101217040000: 39,843.17

12/03/2020 156094 IBEW IBEW  UNION DUES  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21707-0000 335.09

12/03/2020 156095 IUOE Local #70 FIRE UNION DUES  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21707-0000 133.78

12/03/2020 156095 IUOE Local #70 IUOE UNION DUES  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21707-0000 549.10

12/03/2020 156096 Law Enforcement Labor Services POLICE UNION DUES  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21707-0000 744.00

          Total 101217070000: 1,761.97

12/03/2020 156097 MN Life LIFE INSURANCE MN  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21710-0000 645.60

12/03/2020 156097 MN Life LIFE INSURANCE MN  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21710-0000 1,188.00

12/03/2020 156097 MN Life Kramer Adj 101-21710-0000 23.30-

12/03/2020 156097 MN Life McKay Adj 101-21710-0000 37.25-

12/03/2020 156097 MN Life Rugger Adj 101-21710-0000 19.10-

12/03/2020 156097 MN Life Seberson Adj 101-21710-0000 9.55-

          Total 101217100000: 1,744.40

12/03/2020 122005 ACH Internal Revenue Service MEDICARE  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21712-0000 2,784.64 M

12/03/2020 122005 ACH Internal Revenue Service MEDICARE  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21712-0000 2,784.64 M

          Total 101217120000: 5,569.28

12/03/2020 122007 MSRS- (DEF COMP) MSRS -  ROTH (AFTER TAX)  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21713-0000 990.00 M

12/03/2020 122007 MSRS- (DEF COMP) MSRS -  DEF COMP  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21713-0000 669.00 M

          Total 101217130000: 1,659.00

12/03/2020 122004 Vantagepoint Transfer Agents 457 ICMA DEF COMPENSATION  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21714-0000 2,405.00 M

          Total 101217140000: 2,405.00

12/10/2020 122013 Further Flex/HSA Reimbursement 101-21716-0000 24.98 M

12/10/2020 122016 Further Flex/HSA Reimbursement 101-21716-0000 301.76 M

12/03/2020 122008 Further VEBA Contributions  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21716-0000 22,486.98 M

12/03/2020 122009 Further HSA Contribution  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21716-0000 361.75 M

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WASECA Check Register - Council Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 11/26/2020 - 12/10/2020 Dec 10, 2020  03:51PM

Check Check Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount

12/03/2020 122008 Further HSA Contribution  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21716-0000 6,312.60 M

          Total 101217160000: 29,488.07

12/03/2020 122003 MN Child Support Payment Center CHILD SUPPORT FLAT AMT  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21717-0000 880.47 M

          Total 101217170000: 880.47

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental Kramer Adj 101-21719-0000 29.00- M

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental DENTAL EE + SPOUSE  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21719-0000 297.25 M

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental DENTAL SINGLE Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21719-0000 522.00 M

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental Ziemke Dec Cobra 101-21719-0000 29.00 M

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental Rugger Dec Cobra 101-21719-0000 114.00 M

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental DENTAL FAMILY Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21719-0000 1,446.70 M

12/03/2020 122006 Delta Dental McKay Dec Cobra 101-21719-0000 59.45 M

          Total 101217190000: 2,439.40

12/03/2020 122010 VSP VISION FAMILY Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21722-0000 127.14 M

12/03/2020 122010 VSP VISION SINGLE Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21722-0000 60.93 M

12/03/2020 122010 VSP VISION + ONE Employee  Pay Period: 11/29/2020 101-21722-0000 73.38 M

12/03/2020 122010 VSP Snook Adj 101-21722-0000 21.19- M

12/03/2020 122010 VSP Rugger Dec Cobra 101-21722-0000 12.23 M

12/03/2020 122010 VSP Seberson Adj 101-21722-0000 12.23- M

12/03/2020 122010 VSP Ziemke Dec Cobra 101-21722-0000 6.77 M

          Total 101217220000: 247.03

12/10/2020 20200948 Christiansen, Mark Technology Reimbursement 101-41110-3200 600.00

          Total 101411103200: 600.00

12/10/2020 20200973 Waseca Area Senior Citizens Center City Contribution 101-41110-4455 1,125.00

12/10/2020 156153 Waseca Art Center 2nd Half City Contribution 2020 101-41110-4455 1,500.00

12/10/2020 156157 Waseca County Historical Society 2nd half city contribution 2020 101-41110-4455 2,250.00

          Total 101411104455: 4,875.00

12/10/2020 156139 SMART Transit 2nd half of funding 101-41110-4730 10,200.00

          Total 101411104730: 10,200.00

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-41320-1340 53.72 M

          Total 101413201340: 53.72

12/10/2020 20200960 Innovative Office Supply Binder 101-41320-2000 10.62

          Total 101413202000: 10.62

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Lunch conference with directors and new engineer 101-41320-3300 71.36

          Total 101413203300: 71.36

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fir Testing 101-41320-4940 54.50

12/10/2020 156140 South Central College Safety Program 101-41320-4940 1,300.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WASECA Check Register - Council Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 11/26/2020 - 12/10/2020 Dec 10, 2020  03:51PM

Check Check Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount

          Total 101413204940: 1,354.50

12/10/2020 20200941 A. H. Hermel Company Pop for vending machine 101-41320-4945 34.07

          Total 101413204945: 34.07

12/10/2020 156159 Waseca County Treasurer Election expenses 101-41410-3100 6,596.00

          Total 101414103100: 6,596.00

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-41500-1340 60.81 M

          Total 101415001340: 60.81

12/10/2020 20200953 Flaherty & Hood PA November Legal Fees 101-41600-3000 725.00

12/10/2020 20200953 Flaherty & Hood PA November Legal Fees 101-41600-3000 1,377.50

12/10/2020 20200961 Kennedy & Kennedy Law Office November Legal Services 101-41600-3000 770.00

12/10/2020 156155 Waseca County Auditor-Treasurer Legal Services - Contract Payment 101-41600-3000 5,370.33

          Total 101416003000: 8,242.83

12/10/2020 156135 RadioShack Monitor Cords 101-41920-2050 139.93

12/10/2020 156135 RadioShack supplies 101-41920-2050 699.65

12/10/2020 156135 RadioShack Return Monitor Cords 101-41920-2050 204.88-

12/10/2020 156135 RadioShack Monitor Cords 101-41920-2050 143.92

          Total 101419202050: 778.62

12/10/2020 20200967 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. December Service 101-41920-3100 6,601.00

          Total 101419203100: 6,601.00

12/10/2020 20200956 H & J Fuel Inc dyed fuel 101-41940-2120 1,001.40

          Total 101419402120: 1,001.40

12/10/2020 156144 State Chemical Manufacturing Co. bathroom deoderizer 101-41940-2170 98.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Hand sanitizer 101-41940-2170 97.99

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Masks 101-41940-2170 49.99

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Disenfecting wipes 101-41940-2170 80.02

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Laundry Basket for city hall cleaning 101-41940-2170 5.36

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 101-41940-2170 108.96

          Total 101419402170: 440.32

12/10/2020 156102 Auto Value Waseca Parts 101-41940-2230 66.55

          Total 101419402230: 66.55

12/10/2020 156103 Bizzy Bee Cleaning LLC Bathroom Cleaning-City Hall 101-41940-3100 475.00

12/10/2020 156110 Cintas Corporation Floor mat service  101-41940-3100 45.05

12/10/2020 20200951 Culligan RO lease 101-41940-3100 28.95

12/10/2020 156132 Orkin Pest Control City Hall Pest Control 101-41940-3100 93.29

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN November Service 101-41940-3100 194.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount

          Total 101419403100: 837.21

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-41940-3800 2,078.56 M

          Total 101419403800: 2,078.56

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Heat Tape Wire for City Hall Roof 101-41940-4000 106.76

          Total 101419404000: 106.76

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-41950-1340 53.70 M

          Total 101419501340: 53.70

12/10/2020 20200978 WSB & Associates Inc Planning Services 101-41950-3000 339.50

          Total 101419503000: 339.50

12/10/2020 20200945 Berry Pallets Inc 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 8,015.50

12/10/2020 156105 Boerboom, James & Mary Jo 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 521.00

12/10/2020 156114 Elegant Creations 2nd half tax abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 2,786.00

12/10/2020 156115 Fennert, Kristi 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 576.46

12/10/2020 156117 Glaser, Thomas & Jean 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 637.76

12/10/2020 156120 Judy Hoffman Trustee 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 1,234.58

12/10/2020 156121 Latham Place 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 4,909.00

12/10/2020 156131 Nelson, Joseph & Kristin 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 270.01

12/10/2020 156137 Royer, Jessica 2nd HAlf Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 763.37

12/10/2020 156146 Teders, Eric & Melanie 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 621.06

12/10/2020 156160 Wenzel, Frank 2nd Half Tax Abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 521.31

12/10/2020 156161 Wilker, Alan & Barbara 2nd half tax abatement-2020 101-41950-4310 449.97

12/10/2020 156162 Winegar Inc. 2nd half tax abatement 2020 101-41950-4310 4,799.50

          Total 101419504310: 26,105.52

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-42100-1340 328.75 M

          Total 101421001340: 328.75

12/10/2020 20200960 Innovative Office Supply Office supplies 101-42100-2000 40.68

12/10/2020 20200960 Innovative Office Supply office supplies-police 101-42100-2000 72.40

12/10/2020 20200960 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 101-42100-2000 47.96

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Paper CD envelopes 101-42100-2000 82.17

          Total 101421002000: 243.21

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Fuel for squad car 101-42100-2120 27.00

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-42100-2120 1,655.63

          Total 101421002120: 1,682.63

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Nitrile Gloves 101-42100-2170 210.81

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Breaker for Fitness Room Treadmill 101-42100-2170 19.99

          Total 101421002170: 230.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10/2020 20200955 Gruenhagen, Elizabeth Uniform Allowance 101-42100-2180 149.98

12/10/2020 20200963 Markeson, Kris Clothing allowance 101-42100-2180 900.00

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's New Hire Uniform 101-42100-2180 289.99-

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's Uniform expense 101-42100-2180 276.94

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's uniform expense 101-42100-2180 165.96

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's uniform expense 101-42100-2180 303.97

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's uniform expense 101-42100-2180 19.99

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's uniform expense 101-42100-2180 646.43

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's Uniform expense 101-42100-2180 99.98

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's Uniform expense 101-42100-2180 438.93

12/10/2020 20200970 Streicher's Uniform expense 101-42100-2180 3.98

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Uniform Allowance-Schoeder 101-42100-2180 199.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Pants for Harren Swat 101-42100-2180 71.99

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Uniform Allowance-Harren 101-42100-2180 95.95

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Uniform Allowance-Wellman 101-42100-2180 243.67

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Swat Uniform-Harren 101-42100-2180 81.02

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Swat Uniform-Harren 101-42100-2180 151.94

12/10/2020 20200977 Wellman, Nick Uniform Allowance 101-42100-2180 77.00

          Total 101421002180: 3,636.74

12/10/2020 156104 Bock's Service Inc. tow expense 101-42100-3100 65.00

12/10/2020 156104 Bock's Service Inc. tow expense 101-42100-3100 340.00

12/10/2020 156104 Bock's Service Inc. tow expense 101-42100-3100 75.00

12/10/2020 20200951 Culligan Culligan 101-42100-3100 29.95

12/10/2020 156147 Thomson Reuters - West West information 101-42100-3100 267.41

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN November Service 101-42100-3100 88.73

          Total 101421003100: 866.09

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Sample mailed to BCA 101-42100-3200 11.00

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 101-42100-3200 901.84 M

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 101-42100-3200 41.45 M

          Total 101421003200: 954.29

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Meal during swat training 101-42100-3300 9.65

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Taser Supplies 101-42100-3300 1,169.50

          Total 101421003300: 1,179.15

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-42100-3800 771.59 M

          Total 101421003800: 771.59

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 101-42100-4940 141.00

          Total 101421004940: 141.00

12/10/2020 156107 Canine Central 4th Quarter-2020 101-42150-3100 3,300.00

12/10/2020 156154 Waseca Clarks Grove Vet Clinic LLP animal control expense 101-42150-3100 235.63

          Total 101421503100: 3,535.63

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-42200-1340 55.42 M

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 101422001340: 55.42

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-42200-2120 133.01

          Total 101422002120: 133.01

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Reflective Tape 101-42200-2190 375.98

          Total 101422002190: 375.98

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Fire Fit and Medical Testing 101-42200-3100 3,400.00

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN November Service 101-42200-3100 88.74

          Total 101422003100: 3,488.74

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 101-42200-3200 46.45 M

          Total 101422003200: 46.45

12/10/2020 156108 Centerpoint Energy November service 101-42200-3800 88.14

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-42200-3800 771.59 M

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-42200-3800 44.75 M

          Total 101422003800: 904.48

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 101-42200-4940 43.50

          Total 101422004940: 43.50

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-42400-1340 30.71 M

          Total 101424001340: 30.71

12/10/2020 20200949 City Building Inspection Services LLC building inpsections 101-42400-3000 3,995.00

          Total 101424003000: 3,995.00

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 101-42400-3200 24.36 M

          Total 101424003200: 24.36

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-43000-1340 139.77 M

          Total 101430001340: 139.77

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Print head cleaner 101-43000-2000 27.48

          Total 101430002000: 27.48

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-43000-2120 32.33

          Total 101430002120: 32.33

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 101-43000-3200 41.45 M

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 101430003200: 41.45

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC MN Dot recertification-Schwartz 101-43000-3300 500.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC MN Dot recertification erosion control 101-43000-3300 115.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC MN Dot recertificaiton-grading and base- Schwarts 101-43000-3300 250.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC MNDOT concrete plant recert-schwartz 101-43000-3300 250.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Course for continuing education requirements 101-43000-3300 29.95

          Total 101430003300: 1,144.95

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Iowa PE License Renewal 101-43000-4330 100.00

          Total 101430004330: 100.00

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-43100-1340 88.13 M

          Total 101431001340: 88.13

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Printer Ink 101-43100-2000 136.86

          Total 101431002000: 136.86

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-43100-2120 1,481.58

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-43100-2120 5.00

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-43100-2120 222.30

          Total 101431002120: 1,708.88

12/10/2020 156111 Cintas Corporation First AId Supplies 101-43100-2170 99.02

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 101-43100-2170 76.79

          Total 101431002170: 175.81

12/10/2020 20200944 AmeriPride Services Inc uniform-service 101-43100-2180 178.70

12/10/2020 20200944 AmeriPride Services Inc uniform-service 101-43100-2180 178.70

          Total 101431002180: 357.40

12/10/2020 20200946 Border States Electric Supply Wire and Boxes for Kritzer Building 101-43100-2230 605.00

          Total 101431002230: 605.00

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN November Service 101-43100-3100 178.37

          Total 101431003100: 178.37

12/10/2020 156108 Centerpoint Energy November service 101-43100-3800 88.14

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-43100-3800 44.75 M

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-43100-3800 965.36 M

          Total 101431003800: 1,098.25

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 101-43100-4940 126.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 101431004940: 126.50

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-43125-1340 24.45 M

          Total 101431251340: 24.45

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-43170-1340 4.78 M

          Total 101431701340: 4.78

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-43170-3800 192.23 M

          Total 101431703800: 192.23

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-43220-1340 7.96 M

          Total 101432201340: 7.96

12/10/2020 20200959 Independent School District #829 City Contribution Community Education Recreation 101-45100-3100 8,333.33

          Total 101451003100: 8,333.33

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-45130-1340 14.58 M

          Total 101451301340: 14.58

12/10/2020 156118 Hawkins Inc Hawkins Chemicals 101-45130-2165 1,137.70

          Total 101451302165: 1,137.70

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Sign for water park 101-45130-2170 33.34

          Total 101451302170: 33.34

12/10/2020 156118 Hawkins Inc Terminators 101-45130-2210 814.04

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Pressure release valve 101-45130-2210 155.45

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2210 27.57

          Total 101451302210: 997.06

12/10/2020 156141 SouthSide Marine Inc. SouthSide Marine 101-45130-3000 120.00

          Total 101451303000: 120.00

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-45130-3800 602.83 M

          Total 101451303800: 602.83

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave trellis support 101-45130-4000 80.00

          Total 101451304000: 80.00

12/10/2020 156129 MN Department of Labor & Industry Boiler 101-45130-4330 20.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 101451304330: 20.00

12/07/2020 155623 Waseca County Public Health food stand license renewal 101-45130-4500 573.75- V

          Total 101451304500: 573.75-

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 101-45130-4940 43.50

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 101-45130-4940 14.50

          Total 101451304940: 58.00

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-45180-3800 4,439.95 M

          Total 101451803800: 4,439.95

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 101-45200-1340 93.64 M

          Total 101452001340: 93.64

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Office and Breakroom supplies 101-45200-2000 69.52

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Headphones and speakers for online trainings 101-45200-2000 51.21

          Total 101452002000: 120.73

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-45200-2120 278.48

          Total 101452002120: 278.48

12/10/2020 156102 Auto Value Waseca Parts 101-45200-2170 13.37

12/10/2020 20200951 Culligan Park Shop water  101-45200-2170 11.00

          Total 101452002170: 24.37

12/10/2020 156136 Recreation Supply Co. Inc. Ropes and Floats for beaches 101-45200-2230 755.91

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 101-45200-2230 46.90

          Total 101452002230: 802.81

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN November Service 101-45200-3100 27.85

          Total 101452003100: 27.85

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-45200-3800 6,429.25 M

          Total 101452003800: 6,429.25

11/30/2020 156089 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services May Park - Portable Toilets 101-45200-4100 487.00

11/30/2020 155321 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services May Park - Portable Toilets 101-45200-4100 487.00- V

11/30/2020 155321 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services Extra Units 101-45200-4100 702.00- V

11/30/2020 156089 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services Extra Units 101-45200-4100 702.00

11/30/2020 155321 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services June Parks - Portable Toilets 101-45200-4100 354.40- V

11/30/2020 156089 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services June Parks - Portable Toilets 101-45200-4100 354.40

11/30/2020 156089 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services Extra Units  101-45200-4100 270.00

11/30/2020 155321 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services Extra Units  101-45200-4100 270.00- V

12/10/2020 20200968 Sanco Equipment LLC Tree Spade rental 101-45200-4100 200.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 101452004100: 200.00

12/10/2020 156132 Orkin Pest Control Library-Pest control 101-45500-3100 69.00

12/10/2020 156138 ServiceMaster by Ayotte library service 101-45500-3100 790.00

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN Library service 101-45500-3100 56.73

          Total 101455003100: 915.73

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 101-45500-3800 715.91 M

          Total 101455003800: 715.91

          Total General Fund: 254,184.01

Charter Oaks-TIF

12/10/2020 156133 Park Manor at Academy Village LLP 2nd Half TIF Payments-2020 222-46650-4300 5,884.54

          Total 222466504300: 5,884.54

          Total Charter Oaks-TIF: 5,884.54

TIF District 27

12/10/2020 156164 Worke Fox Meadows LLC 2nd Half TIF Payment-2020 227-46650-4300 8,555.18

          Total 227466504300: 8,555.18

          Total TIF District 27: 8,555.18

Airport

12/10/2020 156145 Stensrud Aviation Airport Contract payment 230-49810-3100 2,300.00

          Total 230498103100: 2,300.00

12/10/2020 156109 CenturyLink Anti-Virus Protection 230-49810-3200 2.95

          Total 230498103200: 2.95

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 230-49810-3800 62.95 M

          Total 230498103800: 62.95

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 230-49810-4000 11.96

          Total 230498104000: 11.96

          Total Airport: 2,377.86

Economic Development-General f

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 261-46700-1340 12.37 M

          Total 261467001340: 12.37

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Registration for CEC Conference-Sandholm 261-46700-3300 20.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Registration for CEC Conference-Sophia 261-46700-3300 20.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 261467003300: 40.00

          Total Economic Development-General f: 52.37

Safe Haven Grant

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 279-46350-1340 16.92 M

          Total 279463501340: 16.92

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Drawer for previous storage-had to order online 279-46350-2000 59.06

          Total 279463502000: 59.06

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Storage for Safe Haven 279-46350-2170 1,365.50

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Cleaning supplies for Safe Haven 279-46350-2170 122.29

          Total 279463502170: 1,487.79

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 279-46350-3200 41.45 M

          Total 279463503200: 41.45

          Total Safe Haven Grant: 1,605.22

Capital Improvement

12/10/2020 20200953 Flaherty & Hood PA November Legal Fees 430-43010-3000 362.50

          Total 430430103000: 362.50

12/10/2020 20200975 Waseca Sand & Gravel Inc. Concrete  430-43010-5320 161.10

          Total 430430105320: 161.10

12/10/2020 156143 Stantec Consulting Services Inc Professional Services - TLCF Dugout Project  430-43010-5340 3,340.30

          Total 430430105340: 3,340.30

12/03/2020 156098 Mariska, Thomas Wetland Bank Credits 430-43010-5440 20,736.00

12/03/2020 156099 MN Board of Water & Soil Wetland Bank Credit Fees 430-43010-5440 1,658.30

12/10/2020 156143 Stantec Consulting Services Inc TH 13 Safe Routes to School 430-43010-5440 15,258.90

          Total 430430105440: 37,653.20

12/10/2020 20200943 American Engineering Testing Inc Geotech Report for 2021-01 430-43010-5560 4,355.00

12/10/2020 156106 Braun Intertec Corporation Environmental Consulting Services Elm Ave Project 430-43010-5560 990.00

12/10/2020 156116 Ferguson Enterprises Inc Pipe & fittings Fairground tile repair 430-43010-5560 439.43

12/10/2020 156130 MN Department of Transportation Materials testing 2020 Street Project 430-43010-5560 341.30

          Total 430430105560: 6,125.73

          Total Capital Improvement: 47,642.83

Water

12/10/2020 156118 Hawkins Inc BEF Chemical Well 4 601-49401-2170 2,966.74

12/10/2020 156118 Hawkins Inc City Wells Chemicals 601-49401-2170 6,869.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 601494012170: 9,836.54

12/10/2020 156118 Hawkins Inc Chemical Parts 601-49401-2230 469.29

          Total 601494012230: 469.29

12/10/2020 156143 Stantec Consulting Services Inc Wellhead Protection 601-49401-3000 2,415.00

          Total 601494013000: 2,415.00

12/10/2020 20200969 Sportsmans Stop Inc. Shipping 601-49401-3100 125.34

          Total 601494013100: 125.34

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 601-49401-3800 8,678.55 M

12/10/2020 156165 Xcel Energy November Service 601-49401-3800 128.62

          Total 601494013800: 8,807.17

12/10/2020 156118 Hawkins Inc Chlorine Equipment Terminator Testing 601-49401-4000 407.02

12/10/2020 20200979 Ziegler Inc Generator Inspection 601-49401-4000 3,199.60

12/10/2020 20200979 Ziegler Inc Generator Inspection 601-49401-4000 2,631.25

          Total 601494014000: 6,237.87

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 601-49430-1340 48.34 M

          Total 601494301340: 48.34

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 601-49430-2120 242.56

          Total 601494302120: 242.56

12/10/2020 20200950 Core & Main LP Main Repair 601-49430-2230 677.97

          Total 601494302230: 677.97

12/10/2020 20200944 AmeriPride Services Inc uniform service 601-49430-3100 16.58

12/10/2020 20200954 Gopher State One-Call Inc Location calls - November 601-49430-3100 33.30

12/09/2020 154895 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 237.08- V

12/10/2020 156127 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 237.08

12/10/2020 156127 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 318.00

12/09/2020 154895 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 318.00- V

12/09/2020 154895 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter calibration 601-49430-3100 399.60- V

12/10/2020 156127 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter calibration 601-49430-3100 399.60

12/10/2020 156127 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 155.00

12/09/2020 154895 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 155.00- V

12/09/2020 154970 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 276.85- V

12/10/2020 156127 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration 601-49430-3100 276.85

12/10/2020 156126 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 237.08

12/09/2020 155110 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 237.08- V

12/09/2020 155110 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 223.00- V

12/10/2020 156126 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 223.00

12/09/2020 155150 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 311.19- V

12/10/2020 156126 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 311.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10/2020 156126 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 223.00

12/09/2020 155150 Mid-America Meter Inc Meter Calibration and Repair 601-49430-3100 223.00- V

12/10/2020 156152 Utility Consultants Inc Coliform Testing 601-49430-3100 180.00

          Total 601494303100: 229.88

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 601-49430-3200 40.01 M

          Total 601494303200: 40.01

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 601-49430-4940 79.00

          Total 601494304940: 79.00

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 601-49585-1340 21.77 M

          Total 601495851340: 21.77

12/10/2020 20200964 MAS Communications Inc. Answering service - November 601-49585-3200 50.46

          Total 601495853200: 50.46

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 601-49586-1340 21.02 M

          Total 601495861340: 21.02

12/10/2020 20200967 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. December Service 601-49586-4950 943.00

          Total 601495864950: 943.00

12/10/2020 20200957 Holtmeier Construction Inc. South State Water Main Final Payment 601-49593-5300 130,105.15

12/10/2020 156143 Stantec Consulting Services Inc ConAgra Project Water 601-49593-5300 7,775.59

12/10/2020 156143 Stantec Consulting Services Inc South State Water Main 601-49593-5300 37,463.68

          Total 601495935300: 175,344.42

          Total Water: 205,589.64

Sanitary Sewer

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 602-49470-1340 30.82 M

          Total 602494701340: 30.82

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Casey's Pizza Lunch 602-49470-2170 19.30

          Total 602494702170: 19.30

12/10/2020 156148 Titan Machinery loader cab filterd 602-49470-2210 233.17

          Total 602494702210: 233.17

12/10/2020 20200954 Gopher State One-Call Inc Location calls - November 602-49470-3100 33.30

          Total 602494703100: 33.30

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 602-49470-3200 40.01 M

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 602-49470-3200 40.01 M

          Total 602494703200: 80.02

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 602-49470-3800 1,284.09 M

          Total 602494703800: 1,284.09

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 602-49480-1340 65.50 M

          Total 602494801340: 65.50

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Lab supplies 602-49480-2170 79.07

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC cleaning supplies and mouse traps 602-49480-2170 28.37

12/10/2020 156151 USA Blue Book Lab Supplies 602-49480-2170 35.82

          Total 602494802170: 143.26

12/10/2020 20200962 M & R Electric Inc. Electric parts 602-49480-2210 311.40

          Total 602494802210: 311.40

12/10/2020 20200965 Napa Auto Parts Parts 602-49480-2400 24.99

          Total 602494802400: 24.99

12/10/2020 156122 Martin-McAllister Supervisor Training 602-49480-3000 300.00

12/10/2020 156158 Waseca County Public Health Hep B shots 602-49480-3000 45.00

12/07/2020 155623 Waseca County Public Health Hepatitis B shot 602-49480-3000 45.00- V

          Total 602494803000: 300.00

12/10/2020 156100 Affordable Lawn Care Inc Mowing 602-49480-3100 600.00

12/10/2020 156110 Cintas Corporation Floor mat service  602-49480-3100 19.10

12/10/2020 20200962 M & R Electric Inc. Electrician` 602-49480-3100 170.00

12/10/2020 20200966 Nardini Fire Equipment Co. Inc. Fire System Inspection 602-49480-3100 321.00

12/10/2020 156152 Utility Consultants Inc Permit Testing 602-49480-3100 2,911.75

12/10/2020 20200976 Waste Management of Southern MN Waste Mgmt 602-49480-3100 304.74

12/10/2020 20200979 Ziegler Inc Generator Service 602-49480-3100 315.14

          Total 602494803100: 4,641.73

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 602-49480-3200 41.45 M

          Total 602494803200: 41.45

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 602-49480-3800 599.17 M

12/10/2020 156142 SSI Crestmark MN Holding LLC Solar Utility 602-49480-3800 4,804.22

          Total 602494803800: 5,403.39

12/10/2020 20200971 Temple Electric Motor Service Inc Biosolids Motor Repair 602-49480-4000 1,062.00

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave Railing repair parts 602-49480-4000 60.00

          Total 602494804000: 1,122.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 602-49480-4940 79.00

          Total 602494804940: 79.00

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 602-49585-1340 21.77 M

          Total 602495851340: 21.77

12/10/2020 20200964 MAS Communications Inc. Answering service - November 602-49585-3200 50.47

          Total 602495853200: 50.47

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 602-49586-1340 21.02 M

          Total 602495861340: 21.02

12/10/2020 20200967 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. December Service 602-49586-4950 943.00

          Total 602495864950: 943.00

          Total Sanitary Sewer: 14,849.68

Electric Utility

12/10/2020 122017 SMMPA SMMPA Power 604-49550-3810 370,728.43 M

          Total 604495503810: 370,728.43

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49570-1340 3.35 M

          Total 604495701340: 3.35

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 604-49570-3800 54.70 M

          Total 604495703800: 54.70

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49571-1340 73.84 M

          Total 604495711340: 73.84

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 604-49571-2120 291.95

          Total 604495712120: 291.95

12/10/2020 156112 Condon Farm Service General Supplies 604-49571-2170 25.50

12/10/2020 20200965 Napa Auto Parts Parts 604-49571-2170 27.20

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 604-49571-2170 61.22

          Total 604495712170: 113.92

12/10/2020 20200942 Amaril Uniform Co. FR Clothing 604-49571-2180 340.51

          Total 604495712180: 340.51

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Safety Glasses 604-49571-2190 40.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WASECA Check Register - Council Page:     16

Check Issue Dates: 11/26/2020 - 12/10/2020 Dec 10, 2020  03:51PM

Check Check Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount

          Total 604495712190: 40.67

12/10/2020 20200954 Gopher State One-Call Inc Location calls - November 604-49571-3100 33.30

12/10/2020 156125 Megger Corp megger repair 604-49571-3100 1,974.63

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC UPS Shipping 604-49571-3100 6.90

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC UPS Shipping 604-49571-3100 131.96

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC UPS Shipping 604-49571-3100 6.90

          Total 604495713100: 2,153.69

12/10/2020 122015 Verizon Wireless Monthly Billing 604-49571-3200 80.02 M

          Total 604495713200: 80.02

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49572-1340 7.43 M

          Total 604495721340: 7.43

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49573-1340 13.34 M

12/03/2020 122012 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49573-1340 .05 M

          Total 604495731340: 13.39

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Lumber for Kritzer building 604-49573-2230 134.21

          Total 604495732230: 134.21

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49574-1340 6.59 M

          Total 604495741340: 6.59

12/10/2020 156165 Xcel Energy November Service 604-49574-3800 467.34

          Total 604495743800: 467.34

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49585-1340 21.91 M

          Total 604495851340: 21.91

12/10/2020 20200960 Innovative Office Supply Chair Mat-Sonnenberg 604-49585-2000 47.08

          Total 604495852000: 47.08

12/10/2020 20200964 MAS Communications Inc. Answering service - November 604-49585-3200 50.46

          Total 604495853200: 50.46

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 604-49586-1340 23.10 M

          Total 604495861340: 23.10

12/10/2020 20200953 Flaherty & Hood PA November Legal Fees 604-49586-3000 181.25

12/10/2020 156123 McGrann Shea Carnival Straughn & Lam Service Territory Acquisition-Nov-Dec 2012 604-49586-3000 456.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount

          Total 604495863000: 637.50

12/10/2020 156128 MN Department of Commerce DOC Assessment 4th Qtr 2020    9 604-49586-4330 1,674.30

          Total 604495864330: 1,674.30

12/10/2020 156124 Med Compass Hearing and Fit Testing 604-49586-4940 43.50

          Total 604495864940: 43.50

12/10/2020 20200967 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. December Service 604-49586-4950 943.00

          Total 604495864950: 943.00

12/10/2020 20200946 Border States Electric Supply EV Charge Station 604-49593-5300 322.13

12/10/2020 20200946 Border States Electric Supply conversion supplies 604-49593-5300 145.68

12/10/2020 20200946 Border States Electric Supply conversion supplies 604-49593-5300 206.95

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC State inspections 604-49593-5300 1,861.00

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC State inspections 604-49593-5300 1,320.00

          Total 604495935300: 3,855.76

          Total Electric Utility: 381,806.65

Storm Water Utility

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 651-43140-1340 9.55 M

          Total 651431401340: 9.55

12/10/2020 122014 City of Waseca November Utilities 651-43140-3800 1,004.88 M

          Total 651431403800: 1,004.88

12/10/2020 156116 Ferguson Enterprises Inc Pipe and Fittings -Fairground Tile  651-43140-4000 1,549.82

          Total 651431404000: 1,549.82

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 651-49585-1340 3.45 M

          Total 651495851340: 3.45

          Total Storm Water Utility: 2,567.70

Central Garage Services

12/03/2020 122011 Reliance Standard Dec LTD 701-43180-1340 36.78 M

          Total 701431801340: 36.78

12/10/2020 156156 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 701-43180-2120 40.68

          Total 701431802120: 40.68

12/10/2020 156102 Auto Value Waseca Parts 701-43180-2170 15.48

12/10/2020 156119 Huber Supply Co Inc welding gas & supplies 701-43180-2170 391.00

12/10/2020 156119 Huber Supply Co Inc tank rental 701-43180-2170 22.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10/2020 20200958 IFACS shop supplies 701-43180-2170 186.68

12/10/2020 20200958 IFACS shop supplies 701-43180-2170 16.85

12/10/2020 156144 State Chemical Manufacturing Co. spray paint & lubricant 701-43180-2170 889.20

12/10/2020 20200974 Waseca Hardware LLC Parts & Supplies 701-43180-2170 17.18

          Total 701431802170: 1,539.37

12/10/2020 156101 Ag Partners Coop Oil & Hyd fluid 701-43180-2210 1,397.35

12/10/2020 156102 Auto Value Waseca Parts 701-43180-2210 119.99

12/10/2020 20200947 Christensen Tire Service bobcat tire repair 701-43180-2210 46.80

12/10/2020 20200947 Christensen Tire Service new tires 701-43180-2210 587.58

12/10/2020 156113 Deml Ford Lincoln Mercury Inc Latch 701-43180-2210 120.70

12/10/2020 20200965 Napa Auto Parts Parts 701-43180-2210 183.55

12/10/2020 156134 Pomp's Tire Service Inc Tire Alignment 701-43180-2210 128.69

12/10/2020 20200968 Sanco Equipment LLC Glass Door 701-43180-2210 180.79

12/10/2020 156149 Towmaster Inc hyd. block cover 701-43180-2210 160.23

12/10/2020 156150 Truck Center Companies parts for #21 701-43180-2210 42.09

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Hydroylic hose for case loader 701-43180-2210 282.61

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave material for leaf vac 701-43180-2210 1,154.40

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave tarp tubes 701-43180-2210 150.65

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave leaf vac material 701-43180-2210 18.00

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave plate for quik tach 701-43180-2210 165.00

12/10/2020 156163 Winegar, Dave metal for snow equip. 701-43180-2210 126.00

          Total 701431802210: 4,864.43

12/10/2020 156102 Auto Value Waseca Parts 701-43180-2400 35.98

12/10/2020 20200965 Napa Auto Parts Parts 701-43180-2400 10.25

          Total 701431802400: 46.23

12/10/2020 20200972 U.S. Bank - CC Monthly diagnostic Tool Charge 701-43180-3100 149.00

          Total 701431803100: 149.00

          Total Central Garage Services: 6,676.49

Property and Liability Insuran

12/10/2020 20200952 First National Insurance Agency Fee 702-49955-3000 800.00

          Total 702499553000: 800.00

          Total Property and Liability Insuran: 800.00

          Grand Totals:  932,592.17

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Title: APPROVE THE WETLAND DISTURBANCE PERMIT APPLICATION FOR 
THE NE TRAIL CONNECTION PROJECT (CITY PROJECT NO. 2020-06) 

Meeting Date: December 15, 2020 Agenda Item 
Number: 

6D 
Action: MOTION 

REQUESTS/PRESENTATIONS 
RESOLUTION 
ORDINANCE 
DISCUSSION 

Supporting 
Documents: 

Joint Application Form for 
Activities Affecting Water 
Resources 
in Minnesota, Transaction 
Form to Withdraw Credits 

Originating 
Department: 

Engineering Presented By: Consent Agenda 

Approved By City 
Manager:  

Proposed Action: Motion to approve the wetland disturbance permit application for 
the NE Trail Connection Project (City Project No. 2020-06) 

How does this item 
pertain to Vision 2030 
goals? 

Creating high quality community assets 

BACKGROUND: Per state regulations, the wetland disturbance permit application associated with the NE 
Trail Connection Project (City Project No. 2020-06) requires City Council approval.  The wetland bank credit 
payment and fees associated with this permit were previously approved at the December 1, 2020, City Council 
meeting.  

BUDGET IMPACT: None 

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends the Waseca City Council approve the wetland disturbance permit 
application for the NE Trail Connection Project (City Project No. 2020-06). 

Request for City Council Action 
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Joint Application Form for Activities Affecting Water Resources 
in Minnesota 

This joint application form is the accepted means for initiating review of proposals that may affect a water resource (wetland, 
tributary, lake, etc.) in the State of Minnesota under state and federal regulatory programs. Applicants for Minnesota Department 
of Natural Resources (DNR) Public Waters permits MUST use the MPARS online permitting system for submitting applications to 
the DNR.  Applicants can use the information entered into MPARS to substitute for completing parts of this joint application form 
(see the paragraph on MPARS at the end of the joint application form instructions for additional information). This form is only 
applicable to the water resource aspects of proposed projects under state and federal regulatory programs; other local 
applications and approvals may be required. Depending on the nature of the project and the location and type of water resources 
impacted, multiple authorizations may be required as different regulatory programs have different types of jurisdiction over 
different types of resources.  

Regulatory Review Structure 

Federal 

The St. Paul District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Corps) is the federal agency that regulates discharges of dredged or fill 
material into waters of the United States (wetlands, tributaries, lakes, etc.) under Section 404 of the Clean Water Act (CWA) and 
regulates work in navigable waters under Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act.  Applications are assigned to Corps project 
managers who are responsible for implementing the Corps regulatory program within a particular geographic area. 

State 

There are three state regulatory programs that regulate activities affecting water resources.   The Wetland Conservation Act 
(WCA) regulates most activities affecting wetlands. It is administered by local government units (LGUs) which can be counties, 
townships, cities, watershed districts, watershed management organizations or state agencies (on state-owned land). The 
Minnesota DNR Division of Ecological and Water Resources issues permits for work in specially-designated public waters via the 
Public Waters Work Permit Program (DNR Public Waters Permits).  The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) under Section 
401 of the Clean Water Act certifies that discharges of dredged or fill material authorized by a federal permit or license comply 
with state water quality standards. One or more of these regulatory programs may be applicable to any one project.   

Required Information 

Prior to submitting an application, applicants are strongly encouraged to seek input from the Corps Project Manager and LGU staff 
to identify regulatory issues and required application materials for their proposed project. Project proponents can request a pre-
application consultation with the Corps and LGU to discuss their proposed project by providing the information required in 
Sections 1 through 5 of this joint application form to facilitate a meaningful discussion about their project.  Many LGUs provide a 
venue (such as regularly scheduled technical evaluation panel meetings) for potential applicants to discuss their projects with 
multiple agencies prior to submitting an application. Contact information is provided below. 

The following bullets outline the information generally required for several common types of determinations/authorizations. 

• For delineation approvals and/or jurisdictional determinations, submit Parts 1, 2 and 5, and Attachment A.
• For activities involving CWA/WCA exemptions, WCA no-loss determinations, and activities not requiring mitigation,

submit Parts 1 through 5, and Attachment B.
• For activities requiring compensatory mitigation/replacement plan, submit Parts 1 thru 5, and Attachments C and D.
• For local road authority activities that qualify for the state’s local road wetland replacement program, submit Parts 1

through 5, and Attachments C, D (if applicable), and E to both the Corps and the LGU.
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Submission Instructions  

Send the completed joint application form and all required attachments to: 

U.S Army Corps of Engineers. Applications may be sent directly to the appropriate Corps Office.  For a current listing of areas of 
responsibilities and contact information, visit the St. Paul District’s website at: 
http://www.mvp.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory.aspx and select “Minnesota” from the contact Information box.  
Alternatively, applications may be sent directly to the St. Paul District Headquarters and the Corps will forward them to the 
appropriate field office. 

Section 401 Water Quality Certification: Applicants do not need to submit the joint application form to the MPCA unless 
specifically requested.  The MPCA will request a copy of the completed joint application form directly from an applicant when they 
determine an individual 401 water quality certification is required for a proposed project.   

Wetland Conservation Act Local Government Unit:  Send to the appropriate Local Government Unit. If necessary, contact your 
county Soil and Water Conservation District (SWCD) office or visit the Board of Water and Soil Resources (BWSR) web site 
(www.bwsr.state.mn.us) to determine the appropriate LGU.   

DNR Public Waters Permitting: In 2014 the DNR will begin using the Minnesota DNR Permitting and Reporting System (MPARS) for 
submission of Public Waters permit applications (https://webapps11.dnr.state.mn.us/mpars/public/authentication/login).   
Applicants for Public Waters permits MUST use the MPARS online permitting system for submitting applications to the DNR.  To 
avoid duplication and to streamline the application process among the various resource agencies, applicants can use the 
information entered into MPARS to substitute for completing parts of this joint application form.  The MPARS print/save function 
will provide the applicant with a copy of the Public Waters permit application which, at a minimum, will satisfy Parts one and two 
of this joint application.  For certain types of activities, the MPARS application may also provide all of the necessary information 
required under Parts three and four of the joint application.  However, it is the responsibility of the Applicant to make sure that 
the joint application contains all of the required information, including identification of all aquatic resources impacted by the 
project (see Part four of the joint application).  After confirming that the MPARS application contains all of the required 
information in Parts one and two the Applicant may attach a copy to the joint application and fill in any missing information in the 
remainder of the joint application.  

http://www.mvp.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory.aspx
https://webapps11.dnr.state.mn.us/mpars/public/authentication/login
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 Project Name and/or Number:  C014-19-4C 

PART ONE: Applicant Information 
If applicant is an entity (company, government entity, partnership, etc.), an authorized contact person must be identified.  If the 
applicant is using an agent (consultant, lawyer, or other third party) and has authorized them to act on their behalf, the agent’s 
contact information must also be provided. 

Applicant/Landowner Name: City of Waseca  
Mailing Address: 508 S. State St.  